FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-21-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
,		ROCKET N	No. IPC-5772	0	
		<u> </u>		T E	
To the Honorable Commissions	100857476	attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	S 594	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving		17/	
K. Krishna Mohan, Michael J. Smith and		International Pa	aper Company	55	
Alexander A. Koukoulas MRD 10 2	198	Street Address: Two Manhat	ttanville Road	·ř·	
3. X Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Purchase</u>	State <u>ny</u> Zip <u>t 057</u>	77	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	/1/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num					
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the e	execution date of the application	is: 10/1/98	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 594	17 B.	Patent No.(s)			
Title:					
Multilayer Linerboard Improved Printing Pro Related Method of Man	operties and				
Related Method of Mar	1				
	Additional numbers attached	1? LI Yes LA No			
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai 	' I	Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:	1	
Name: Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Onofrio, P.C.		Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	\$40.00	 	
Internal Address:		▼ Enclosed			
300 Park Avenue, 25th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:					
City: New York State: NY	_Zip:_10022 8.	Deposit account number:	09-0525		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
Statement and Signature					
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli original document. 	ef, the foregoing information is		-		
Dennis M. Flaherty	Denns	datet !	\$ctober 2, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature ()	Date		
236/Assion Recordation Cyr Sh		Total number of pages co	prising cover sheet::	1]	

of pages comprising cover sheet::

PATENT
REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0179

Docket: IPC-5772

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, K. KRISHNA MOHAN, residing at 171 Wellington Court, Apt 2A, Staten Island, New York 10314, MICHAEL J. SMITH, residing at 34 Hillside Avenue, Tuxedo Park, New York 10987, and ALEXANDER A. KOUKOULAS, residing at 242 West Glen Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, hereby sell to International Paper Company (hereinafter "Company"), a New York Corporation having a place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MULTILAYER LINERBOARD HAVING IMPROVED PRINTING PROPERTIES AND RELATED METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature 6. 69.8hno Mohan

K. KRISHNA MOHAN Date _Odober 1 , 1998

Docket: IPC-5772

Signature

MICHAEL J. SMITH

Date 10t. 98

Signature

ALEXANDER A. KOUKOULAS

Date 1 October 98

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0181